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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA
ATLANTA DIVISION

JENE B. ELDER, et al. individually and CASENoO.: 1:20-cv-01596-AT
on behalf of others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

RELIANCE WORLDWIDE
CORPORATION, a Delaware
Corporation and HOME DEPOT U.S.A.,
INC., a Delaware Corporation,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT

Plaintiffs Clark Moore, Jimmy Wadlington, John Choate, Randy Marquardt,
Jene Elder, Warren Kuiper, Kristen Montag (collectively, “Plaintiffs”), and
Defendants Reliance Worldwide Corporation (“RWC”) and Home Depot U.S.A.,
Inc. (“Home Depot,” and together with RWC and Plaintiffs, the “Parties”), pursuant
to the Court’s June 12, 2023 Order [ECF No. 133] (the “Order”), hereby notify the
Court that they have executed a term sheet with the material terms of the settlement.
The parties are in the process of finalizing a formal settlement agreement to be

submitted for Court approval.



Case 1:20-cv-01596-AT Document 134 Filed 06/16/23 Page 2 of 3

/s/ Stephanie A. Casey

Respectfully submitted,

/s!/ Eva M. Spahn

COLSON HICKS EIDSON

Stephanie A. Casey

Thomas Kroeger

Sabrina S. Saieh

255 Alhambra Circle, Penthouse

Coral Gables, FL. 33134

Telephone: (305) 476-7400

Facsimile: (305) 476-7444

Email: scasey@colson.com
tom(@colson.com
sabrina@colson.com

THE HIRSCH LAW FIRM

Andrea Hirsch

230 Peachtree Street, Suite 2260
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Telephone: (404) 487-6552
Facsimile: (678) 541-9356

Email: andrea@thehirschlawfirm.com

AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC

Tina Wolfson

Christopher Stiner

2600 W. Olive Avenue, Suite 500

Burbank, California 91505

Telephone: (310) 474-9111

Facsimile: (310) 474-8585

Email: twolfson@ahdootwolfson.com
cstiner@ahdootwolfson.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs

EVA M. SPAHN

Georgia Bar No. 995675

Email: spahne@gtlaw.com
MARK A. SALKY (Pro Hac Vice)
Florida Bar No. 058221

Email: salkym@gtlaw.com
ROBERT S. GALBO (Pro Hac Vice)
Florida Bar No. 106937

Email: galbor@gtlaw.com
GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.
333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400
Miami, Florida 33131

Telephone: (305) 579-0500
Facsimile: (305) 579-0717

STEVEN J. ROSENWASSER
Georgia Bar No. 614908

Email: rosenwassers@gtlaw.com
WILLIAM E. EYE

Georgia Bar No. 688914

Email: eyew@gtlaw.com
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500
Atlanta, Georgia 30305
Telephone: (678) 553-2100
Facsimile: (678) 553-2212

KEITH E. SMITH (Pro Hac Vice)
Pennsylvania Bar No. 67384
Email: smithkei@gtlaw.com
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
1717 Arch Street, Suite 400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
Telephone: (215) 988-7800
Facsimile: (215) 988-7801
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Attorneys for Defendant
Reliance Worldwide Corporation

KING & SPALDING LLP

/s/ S. Stewart Haskins I1

S. Stewart Haskins II

Georgia Bar No. 336104

J. Andrew Pratt

Georgia Bar No. 465311

Billie B. Pritchard

Georgia Bar No. 460789

1180 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1600

Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Telephone: (404) 572-3576

Email: shaskins@kslaw.com
apratt@kslaw.com
bpritchard@kslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Home Depot U.S.A., Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on June 16, 2023, I electronically filed the
foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF, which is being
served this day on all counsel of record via transmission of Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by CM/ECF.

/s/ Stephanie A. Casey
Stephanie A. Casey




